
 

From    : Headmaster 
To    :  All Parents and Students of DBS 
Date    : 11 March 2020 
March Issue   : No. 2 
Circular Number  : SC/2003-002 
 
 
Please note the following: 
 
Arrangements for Assessments and Summer Holidays: 
1. Additional tests originally scheduled for February  

a. G7 LS, C. Hist;  
b. G8 IS, PTH;  
c. G9 Math, Geog;  
d. G10 LS;  
e. G11 LS  
will be held in the first week after school resumption. 
 

2. Second Term Form-Test Week for G7-G9 will be cancelled. Individual subjects may still hold 
quizzes and tests depending on the progress of online lessons and date of school resumption. 
Students will be notified in due course. 
 

3. Arrangements for Final Examinations and Summer Holidays are as follows: 
 

 
 
 
 

  
R.K.Y. Cheng 
Headmaster 

 

Date Events 

3 June, Wednesday – 12 June, Friday Final Examinations IB G10 & G11 
15 June, Monday – 30 June, Tuesday Final Examinations G7 - G11 
2 July, Thursday 
3 July, Friday 
6 July, Monday 

Return of marked scripts 

9 July, Thursday   Parents’ Day IB G10 & G11 
10 July, Friday Checking of result slips 
13 July, Monday Distribution of Report Cards (copy) & Overall 

Form Position to G9 for G10 Streaming 
15 July, Wednesday Release of 2020 HKDSE Results  

(subject to HKEAA’s final confirmation) 
17 July, Friday Distribution of Report Cards 

END OF YEAR SERVICE 
20 July, Monday – 31 August, Friday Summer Holidays (except G11) 
13 July, Monday – 24 July, Friday Normal Timetable for G11 


